Morehead Utility Plant Board

135 S Wilson Ave
Morehead KY 40351
(606) 784-5538

CITY RATES

Water- $25.84 for the first 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)

Next

4,000 gallons $10.45

per 1,000

Next 4,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons
Next 250,000 gallons

$9.10 per 1,000
$7.81 per 1,000
$6.52 per 1,000
$5.23 per 1,000
$4.46 per 1,000

Next 300,000 gailons

Sewer- $15.77 for the first 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)

Over 2,000 gallons

COUNTY RATES

$8.19 per 1,000

Water- $31.03 for the first 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)

Next 4,000 gallons $12.53
Next 4,000 gallons $10.94
Next 20,000 gallons $9.43
Next 20,000 gallnns $7.84
Next 250,000 gallons $6.25
Next 300,000 gallons $5.38

per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000

County Sewer- $18.93 for the first 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)

Over 2,000 gallons

$9.48 per 1,000

Extended County Rates $30.74 for the first 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)

Over 2,000 gallons

$14.38 per 1,000

FARMERS/MIDLAND/SALT LICK PROJECT

Sewer- $40.52 for the first 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)

Over 2,000 gallons

$14.74 per 1,000

Updated 6/2023 Increase of 8%

Rates effective August 2023 billing



